An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind ASs at the date of transition to Ind As shall be consistent with
the estimates made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP(after adjustments to reflect any
difference in accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error.
Ind AS estimates as at 1 April 2016 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date
made in conformity with previous GAAP. The group made estimates for following items in
accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition as these were not required under previous GAAP:
-Impairment of financial asset based on expected credit loss model.

(ii) Classification and measurement of Financial Assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of
the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Particulars Notes

 As at 31 March 2017  As at 1 April 2016

 Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

 As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

 Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

 As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

I.ASSETS
Non-current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and
Equipment 182,852.37 182,852.37 176,686.49 176,686.49

(b) Capital Work-In-Progress  -  -  7,529.61  7,529.61

(c) Other Intangible Assets  30,478.10  30,478.10  15,987.50  15,987.50

(d) Financial Assets

Investments  -  -  -  -

Other financial assets 6  3,144.71  30.31  3,034.46  1,625.05  (140.56)  1,484.49

(e) Other Non-current Assets  8,963.69  8,963.69  7,158.90  7,158.90

Current Assets
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 164,690.24  12,650.03 164,111.47 154,598.07 (13,228.79) 141,369.28
(ii) Cash and Cash
Equivalents  27,308.61  27,308.61  15,293.43  15,293.43

(iii) Other bank balances  1,557.67  1,557.67  1,361.07  1,361.07

(iv) Loans  2,635.55  2,635.55  1,290.19  1,290.19

(v) Other financial assets 1  35,219.06  11,221.75  46,581.37  30,691.29  140.56  30,831.85

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)  25,229.43  -  25,229.43  25,120.90  25,120.90

(d) Other Current Assets  6,880.93  6,880.93  9,315.86  9,315.86

Total Assets 488,960.36  23,902.08 499,633.65 446,658.36  13,228.79) 433,429.57

C. Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS ( as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016)
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods.
The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

All amounts in ` ‘000, unless otherwise stated

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

194 Annual Report 2017-18

Particulars Notes

 As at 31 March 2017  As at 1 April 2016

 Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

 As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

 Previous
GAAP*

 Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

 As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital  54,138.61  54,138.61  53,110.56  53,110.56

(b) Other Equity 7  292,345.21  16,972.82  303,313.00  241,486.44  (6,005.04)  235,481.40

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  8,432.19  8,432.19  13,914.02  13,914.02
(ii) Other Financial
Liabilities  -   -   -   -

(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities
(Net) 2  8,709.31  10,311.0  18,188.81  10,925.98  (831.49)  10,094.50

(c) Provisions  13,318.49  13,318.49  10,354.58  10,354.58

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings  31,593.28  31,593.28  62,808.39  62,808.39

(ii) Trade Payables  7,792.05  7,792.05  8,178.85  8,178.85

(iii) Other Financial Liabilities  48,988.10  48,988.10  29,493.22  29,493.22

(b) Other Current Liabilities  4,900.69  4,900.69  2,833.86  2,833.86

(c) Provisions 4  18,356.86  (3,381.73)  8,582.87  13,552.46  (6,392.26)  7,160.19

(d) Current Tax Liabilities(Net)  385.56  385.56  -   -

TOTAL 488,960.35  23,902.08 499,633.65 446,658.36 (13,228.79) 433,429.57

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purposes of this note.

All amounts in ` ‘000, unless otherwise stated

195Annual Report 2017-18

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Particulars  Notes  31 March
2017

1 April 2016

Total equity(shareholder's funds) as per previous GAAP  346,483.83  294,597.00
Adjustments:
Proposed dividend including corporate dividend tax 4  9,774.00  6,392.26
Impact on deferred tax on account of Ind AS
adjustments 2  (9,479.51)  831.49

Allowance for credit loss (ECL)  (578.77)  (13,228.79)
Employee stock option expenses (net) 5  -   -
Fair valuation of financial instruments 1,6  13,082.42
 Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) 3,7  (1,830.36)  -
Total adjustments  10,967.78  (6,005.04)
Total equity as per Ind AS  357,451.52  288,591.96

All amounts in ` ‘000, unless otherwise stated

Particulars Notes  Previous
GAAP* Adjustments  Ind AS

I.  Revenue from operations  646,334.54  -  646,334.54
II. Other Income 1,6  22,929.33  11,392.62  34,321.95
WIP Increase/(Decrease)  -  -  -
III.Total Revenue (I + II)  669,263.87  11,392.62  680,656.49
IV. Expenses:
   Employee benefits expense 3,5  435,582.69  (4,494.68)  431,088.01
   Finance costs  7,664.94  -  7,664.94
   Depreciation and amortization expense  27,086.05  -  27,086.05
   Other expenses 6  142,207.10  (12,511.54)  129,695.56
   Total Expenses  612,540.78  (17,006.22)  595,534.56
V. Profit before tax (III - IV)  56,723.09  28,398.84  85,121.93
VI. Tax expense:
   (1) Current tax  14,710.35  -  14,710.35
   (2) Deferred tax 2  (2,216.68)  10,909.08  8,692.40
VII. Profit for the period (V-VI)  44,229.42  17,489.76  61,719.18
VIII. Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to statement
of profit and loss

a) Remeasurement of defined employee benefit
plans 3,7  -  (1,808.94)  (1,808.94)

b) Income tax relating to item (a) above 2  -  598.09  598.09
c) Exchange differences on translating the
financial statements of a foreign operation  668.71  668.71

Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax )  -  (542.13)  (542.13)

IX. Total Comprehensive Income for the year  44,229.42  16,947.62  61,177.04

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the
purposes of this note.

MOLD-TEK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

196 Annual Report 2017-18

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2017

Particulars  Notes  31 March 2017

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP  44,229.42

Adjustments

Fair valuation of financial assets 6  12,621.37

MTM Gain on Financial Instruments (Net) 1  11,282.79
Actuarial loss on employee defined benefit plans re-grouped to Other
Comprehensive Income 3  1,808.94

 Fair Value adjustment of ESOP expense 5  2,685.74

 Deferred tax adjustments on account of adoption of WDV Approach 2  (10,909.08)

Total Ind AS adjustments to profit  17,489.76

Profit after tax as per Ind AS  61,719.18

Amounts to be regrouped to OCI 2,3,7  (542.13)

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS  61,177.04

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2017

Particulars Notes  Previous
GAAP*  Adjustments  Ind AS

 Net cash flow from operating activities   44,517.28  44,633.89  89,151.17

 Net cash flow from investing activities   (19,322.10)  (3,384.78)  (22,706.88)

 Net cash flow from financing activities   (12,847.89)  (41,581.22)  (54,429.11)
 Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash
equivalents  9  12,347.29  (332.11)  12,015.18

 Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2016  16,654.50  (1,361.07)  15,293.43

 Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2017   29,001.79  (1,693.18)  27,308.61

D. Notes to first-time adoption:

1) Fair valuation of forward contracts

Under previous GAAP, the premium or discount arising at the inception of a forward exchange contract should
be amortised as expense or income over the life of the contract. Any profit or loss arising on cancellation or
renewal of such a forward exchange contract should be recognised as income or as expense for the period.
 Under Ind AS 109, such forward contracts have to be carried at fair value through profit and loss. The profit for
the year ended 31 March 2017 has increased by ` 11280.71 thousands on account of fair value gain.